PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tammy Grabar	10/14/2011
Wei Gong	10/14/2011
R. Rogers Yocum	10/14/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Myriant Corporation
Street Address:	2 Batterymarch Park
Internal Address:	Suite 301
City:	Quincy
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02169

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US1057111

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (781)569-6248 **Phone**: 781-569-6306

Email: rmannan@myriant.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Ramasamy Mannar Mannan

Address Line 1: 66 Cummings Park
Address Line 2: Myriant Corporation

Address Line 4: Woburn, MASSACHUSETTS 01801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MT2010-02PCT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ramasamy Mannar Mannan

PATENT

REEL: 027161 FRAME: 0605

OF \$40.00 US105/111

Total Attachments: 4

source=Executed Assignment_MT2010-02PCT#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment_MT2010-02PCT#page2.tif source=Executed Assignment_MT2010-02PCT#page3.tif source=Executed Assignment_MT2010-02PCT#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027161 FRAME: 0606

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned, residing at the indicated addresses given below, have invented certain new and useful improvements in METABOLIC EVOLUTION OF ESCHERCHIA COLI STRAINS THAT PRODUCE ORGANIC ACIDS, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on November 17, 2010, Application No. PCT/US10/57111.

WHEREAS, by virtue of our employment agreement with the MYRIANT CORPORATION we are obligated to assign any rights in the said invention to the MYRAINT CORPORATION or its designee;

WHEREAS, the MYRIANT CORPORATION. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said MYRIANT CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said MYRIANT CORPORATION, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said MYRIANT CORPORATION, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, we agree that we will communicate to said MYRIANT CORPORATION, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said MYRIANT CORPORATION; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said MYRIANT CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Page 1 of 4

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
Ochobe , 2011.
Signed Tammy Grabar Address: 3 Archstone Cir # 10 Reading, MA 01867
Commonwealth of Massachusetts County of Norfolk
On this day of, 2011, personally appeared before me the above-named Tammy B. Grabar, to me known to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged the same to be her free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.
Notary Public
My Commission Expires: ALLYSON M. DINEEN Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires My Commission Expires June 21, 2013
WITNESS:
Signature: WYWW DYWW
Printed Name: MChele School
Date: Cotoole 14, 201

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
Signed 119e1 Grow
Wei Gong
Address: 700 Mill Street Apt # 12
Woburn, MA 01801
Commonwealth of Massachusetts County of Norfolk
On this <u>Med</u> day of <u>October</u> , 2011, personally appeared before me the
above-named well doing, to me known to be the person described in the foregoing instrument,
who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged the same to be her free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.
deed in and for the purposes set form in said institution.
Notary Public
My Commission Expires:
SEAL SEAL Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires June 21, 2013
WITNESS:
Signature: Mala Signature: Mal
Printed Name: Michel Scholer
Date: OCTOOR 14, 204

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this
Commonwealth of Massachusetts County of Norfolk
On this day of, 2011, personally appeared before me the above-named R. Rogers Yocum, to me known to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged the same to be her free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument. Notary Public
My Commission Expires: SEAL ALLYSON M. DINEEN Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires June 21, 2013
WITNESS:
Signature: Molliphile Printed Name: Michele Schuler Date: October 14,001

RECORDED: 11/02/2011

Page 4 of 4